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John 14 : 27

Peace I leave with you; my peace I give to you. Not as the
world gives do I give to you. Let not your hearts be

troubled, neither let them be afraid.

Hebrews 4:16
So let us come boldly to the throne of our gracious
God. There we will receive his mercy, and we will

find grace to help us when we need it most.

Trusting God - praying for our
school family

Ms. Julie Cohron - continued healing from
broken ankle
Sabra Brooker (Eleanor’s mother) Undergoing
treatment for cancer
Erin Todd (Davis’s mother)  Undergoing
treatment for cancer
Safety for ALL of our schools - Students,
Faculty, and Staff

Giving THanks

1 Thessalonians 5:16-18
"Always be joyful. Never stop praying. Be

thankful in all circumstances, for this is God's
will for you who belong to Christ Jesus. "

                                      

3/10             La Parilla Fundraiser Night

3/31-4/4      Conferences

Upcoming Events

Trinity Lutheran AcademyTrinity Lutheran Academy

3/3   Drew
3/7   Tatum
3/7   Lincoln
3/16   Hayden
3/20  Anna Kate
3/22  Rhodes
3/25 Charlie
3/29 Lena
3/29 Teddy

Thank

Dear Parents, as we continue through this school
year, our Wednesday morning chapel sessions

have become a special time for our TLA students
to come together, worship, and grow spiritually.
To enhance these moments, we kindly request
that families consider sending a small chapel

offering with their children on Wednesday
mornings. These contributions will benefit

Lutheran Hour Ministries (LHM), helping support
their mission and initiatives. For more information
about their work, please visit www.lhm.org. Every

contribution, regardless of size, is greatly
appreciated and will make a positive impact. If you

have any questions or need further information,
please feel free to contact our office. Thank you

for your continued support and generosity.

We are excited to share that you can now watch
our live Chapel sessions on YouTube every

Wednesday at 10:00 AM! If you’re unable to join
us live, don’t worry—you can also view the

recorded sessions at your convenience.
Join us at TLCAthens YouTube Channel to be part

of our worship and faith journey.

Chapel Notes

Trinity Lutheran Academy is looking for two
Afternoon Assistant Teachers to join our team!

This position is from 12:00 PM to 6:00 PM,
Monday through Friday. All applicants must
pass a full background check, have reliable
transportation, and demonstrate consistent
attendance. If you or someone you know is

interested, please contact us at TLA
Application.We look forward to welcoming

dedicated individuals to our team!

Praise Be to God!

We are grateful for God’s guidance, strength, and grace
that have carried us through this journey. We thank Him

for each member of our wonderful staff, whose
dedication and love shape the hearts and minds of our

students. We also rejoice in the precious children He has
entrusted to our care, both those who have been with us
and the new students who have joined our school family.
With hearts full of gratitude, we pray for God’s wisdom
and favor upon TLA. May He continue to bless and guide

our academy as we grow in faith, love, and excellence.

https://docs.google.com/document/d/161-owpwt5zyJd8eQz9iVekJrGtHcAmKIDYiGKo2Gjq8/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.amazon.com/registries/gl/guest-view/2RP0SR71JRQYN
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vu1857iCOolJuJ31ss6fDfe3gvrPPmET/view?usp=drive_link
http://www.lhm.org/
https://www.youtube.com/@TLCAthens
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdnfjFK1QQ1oCp-c71MOochI1vme0ZoOrA3upjnZzAt208Jig/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdnfjFK1QQ1oCp-c71MOochI1vme0ZoOrA3upjnZzAt208Jig/viewform


trinitylutheranacademy.com  706.546.0670     Church 706.546.1280

If you would like information about Youth Group or about joining a Small
Group Bible Study, please contact our Church Administrator, Anne Weaver

at 706-546-1280 or aweaver@trinity-athens.org

Andrea Chambers achambers@trinity-athens.org
Mayra Arteaga marteaga@trinity-athens.org
Katie Hanley   khanley@trinity-athens.org
Flavia Bazan  fbazan@trinity-athens.org
Monica Tejada   monicatejada09@gmail.com
Melissa Chancey mchancey@trinity-athens.org
Julie Cohron jcohron@trinity-athens.org
Alycia Winn    awinn@trinity-athens.org
Melissa Fowler mfowler@trinity-athens.org
Jilleen Ashley jashley@trinity-athens.org

Pastor Tim Davis    Pastor.davis@trinity-athens.org
Kim Mall (Director)   kimmall@trinity-athens.org
Marie Baza (Asst. Director)  mariebaza@trinity-athens.org
Nancy Burger (Financial Admin)  nburger@trinity-athens.org
Daphne Brooks (Food Prog. Manager)  dbrooks@trinity-athens.org

Daydreamers
Discoverers
Composers
Investigators
Builders
Artists
Explorers
Inventors
Engineers
Turtles

Administration

Trinity Lutheran Academy
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Train up a child in the way he should go
and even when he is old, he will not depart

from it. 

Stay connected with your child’s Lead Teacher. Save their email address to your
contacts. You may also call 706-546-0670 if you need to speak with them. 

Teachers 
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Our purpose is to nurture children’s spiritual, physical, social, emotional, and cognitive growth
through a planned sequence of age appropriate learning, faith building, play and interactive

activities. It is well established that children learn best through active learning and play,
especially at an early age. The church and school strive to reach out to families through

worship, education, witness, service and fellowship. 

Our Academy’s programs have specific objectives that are related to our church and are
designed for your child. The objectives are:

To understand themselves and their world
To work as an individual and with a group

  To improve attitudes and habits of thinking
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